

J. CALDARERA & COMPANY, INC.
201 WOODLAND DRIVE
LAPLACE, LA 70068
LA CONTRACTORS LICENSE #12702

JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETNALAND, LA 70053

BID FOR:

PRE-PLACED EMERGENCY CONTRACT FOR POINT REPAIR AND/OR
EMERGENCY RESTORATION OF EXISTING SEWER MAINLINES,
FORCED MAINS, LIFT STATIONS, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL

BID TIME:

2:00 PM

BID DATE:

NOVEMBER 30, 2023

SEALED BID ENCLOSED

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

50-00143842

Page: 6

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Pre-Placed Emergency Contract f
Repair and/or Emergency Restora
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Force
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mech
(Owner to provide name of project and
other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: _____

and dated: _____

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 1

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Eleven Million Eight Hundred Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred and Six Dollars (\$) 11,860,906.00

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$) _____

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$) _____

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$) _____

NAME OF BIDDER: J. Caldarera & Company, Inc.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 201 Woodland Drive LaPlace, LA 70068

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 12702

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Raymond D. Caldarera

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Vice President / Secretary

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: Raymond D. Caldarera

DATE: November 30, 2023

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** A **CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA-R.S. 38:2218 (B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA-R.S. 38:2218.(A) is attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0001 - Man hole, catch basin and wet well inspection		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PRE-PLACED EMERGENCY CONTRACT FOR POINT REPAIR, LINING, EMERGENCY RESTORATION		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0001	50.00	DY	500.00	\$ 25,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0002 - Smoke testing		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0002	5,000.00	LF	2.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0003 - Dye water flooding		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0003	10.00	HR	100.00	\$ 1,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0004 - Clean 8 inch or 10 inch sewer of debris		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0004	10,000.00	LF	5.00	\$ 50,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0005 - Clean 12 inch sewer of debris		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0005	2,000.00	LF	10.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0006 - Clean 15 inch or 18 inch sewer of debris		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0006	1,000.00	LF	20.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0007 - Clean 21 inch or 24 inch sewer of debris		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0007	500.00	LF	20.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0008 - Clean wet well		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0008	8,000.00	GL	2.00	\$ 16,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0009 - Remove sewage by vacuum or pump trucks up to 16,000 gallons			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0009	16,000.00	GL	2.00	\$32,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0010 - Remove sewage by vacuum or pump trucks up to 32,000 gallons			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0010	32,000.00	GL	2.00	\$64,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0011 - Remove sewage by vacuum or pump trucks up to 90,000 gallons			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0011	90,000.00	GL	2.00	\$180,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0012 - Video Inspection/radial view camera in 8 inch thru 12 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0012	10,000.00	LF	1.00	\$10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0013 - Video inspection/radial view camera in 15 inch thru 24 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0013	1,000.00	LF	1.50	\$1,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0014 - TV/inspection/dye-flooding or exfiltration testing 6 inch - 12 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0014	500.00	LF	3.00	\$1,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0015 - TV Inspection/dye-flooding or exfiltration testing 15 inch - 21 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0015	500.00	LF	3.00	\$1,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0016 - Remote illumination of 15 inch - 21 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0016	10.00	EA	50.00	\$500.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0017 - Additional setup for TV inspection 6 inch thru 12 inch			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ pipe			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0017	10.00	EA	100.00	\$ 1,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0018 - Additional set up for TV inspection 15 inch thru 24 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0018	10.00	EA	100.00	\$ 1,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0019 - Insertion of 4.5 mm cured in place pipe in 6 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0019	1,000.00	LF	60.00	\$ 60,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0020 - Insertion of 4.5 mm cured in place pipe in 8 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0020	2,000.00	LF	60.00	\$ 120,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0021 - Insertion of 6.0 mm cured in place pipe in 8 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0021	5,000.00	LF	60.00	\$ 300,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0022 - Insertion of 6.0 mm cured in place pipe in 10 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0022	1,000.00	LF	70.00	\$ 70,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0023 - Insertion of 6.0 mm cured in place pipe in 12 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0023	750.00	LF	80.00	\$ 60,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0024 - Insertion of 6.0 mm cured in place pipe in 15 inch pipe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0024	750.00	LF	90.00	\$ 67,500.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0025 - Insertion of 6.0 mm cured in place pipe in 18 inch pipe <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0025	300.00	LF	100.00	\$ 30,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0026 - Insertion of 7.5 mm cured in place pipe in 21 inch pipe <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0026	300.00	LF	110.00	\$ 33,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0027 - Insertion of 9.0 mm cured in place pipe in 24 inch pipe <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0027	100.00	LF	120.00	\$ 12,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0028 - Additional 1.5 mm thickness for 6 inch and 8 inch cured in place pipe <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0028	100.00	LF	15.00	\$ 1,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0029 - Additional 1.5 mm thickness for 10 inch and 12 inch cured in place <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ pipe			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0029	100.00	LF	20.00	\$ 2,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0030 - Additional 1.5 mm thickness for 15 inch and 18 inch cured in place pipe <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0030	50.00	LF	40.00	\$ 2,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0031 - Additional 1.5 mm thickness for 21 inch and 24 inch cured in <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ place pipe			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0031	50.00	LF	50.00	\$ 2,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0032 - Lateral reconstruction from cleanout by cured in place pipe <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0032	25.00	EA	1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0033 - Extension of lateral reconstruction from cleanout by		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	cured in place pipe		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0033	100.00	LF	100.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0034 - Set up for long segment lateral reconstruction from mainline cured		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	in place pipe		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0034	15.00	EA	500.00	\$ 7,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0035 - Long segment lateral reconstruction from mainline		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	cured in place pipe		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0035	30.00	EA	1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0036 - Extension of long segment lateral reconstruction from mainline by cured		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	in place pipe		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0036	100.00	LF	45.00	\$ 4,500

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0037 - Setup for short segment lateral cured in place pipe lateral		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	connection reconstruction		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0037	20.00	EA	250.00	\$ 5,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0038 - Short segment lateral connection reconstruction from mainline by cured		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	in place pipe		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0038	100.00	EA	250.00	\$ 25,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0039 - Service reconstruction/ replacement by excavation 0 - 6		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	feet deep		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0039	10.00	EA	300.00	\$ 3,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0040 - Service reconstruction/ replacement by excavation 6 - 10		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	feet deep		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0040	10.00	EA	400.00	\$ 4,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053

(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0041 - Service reconstruction/ replacement by excavation 10 feet deep or greater
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0041	10.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		500.00
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		\$ 5,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0042 - Repair/adjust cleanout
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0042	20.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		220.00
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		\$ 4,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0043 - Installation of sewer cleanout Type 1
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0043	20.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		300.00
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		\$ 6,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0044 - Replace section of service line
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0044	20.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		1,000.00
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0045 - Restore 6 inch to 10 inch main by point repair (0 to 8 foot deep)
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0045	4.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		5,000.00
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0046 - Restore 6 inch to 10 inch main by point repair (8 foot to 12 foot deep)
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0046	2.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		5,000.00
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0047 - Restore 6 inch to 10 inch main by point repair (beyond 12 foot deep)
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0047	2.00	EA
		UNIT PRICE
		6,000.00
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		\$ 12,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0048 - Restore 6 inch to 10 inch main beyond point repair (0 to 8 feet deep)
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE
0048	10.00	LF
		UNIT PRICE
		300.00
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		\$ 3,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0049 - Restore 6 inch to 10 inch main beyond point repair (8 to 12 feet deep)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0049	10.00	LF	400.00	\$ 4,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0050 - Restore 6 inch - 10 inch main beyond point repair (beyond 12 feet deep)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0050	10.00	LF	500.00	\$ 5,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0051 - Restore 12 inch to 24 inch main by point repair (0 to 8 feet deep)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0051	16.00	EA	3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0052 - Restore 12 inch to 24 inch main by point repair (8 feet to 12 feet deep)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0052	16.00	EA	4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0053 - Restore 12 inch to 24 inch main by point repair (beyond 12 feet deep)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0053	16.00	EA	5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0054 - Restore 12 inch to 24 inch main beyond point repair (0 to 8 feet deep)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0054	16.00	LF	400.00	\$ 6,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0055 - Restore 12 inch to 24 inch main beyond point repair (8 to 12 foot deep)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0055	16.00	LF	500.00	\$ 8,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0056 - Restore 12 inch to 24 inch main beyond point repair (beyond 12 feet deep)			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0056	16.00	LF	600.00	\$ 9,600.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM**

Bid# 50-00143842

**TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053**
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0057 - Insertion of tee for service lateral in 8 inch - 12 inch mainline			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0057	10.00	EA	1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0058 - Insertion of tee for service lateral above 12 inch mainline			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0058	10.00	EA	2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0059 - Restore 4 inch force main			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0059	50.00	LF	100.00	\$ 5,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0060 - Restore 6 inch force main			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0060	50.00	LF	120.00	\$ 6,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0061 - Restore 8 inch force main			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0061	50.00	LF	140.00	\$ 7,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0062 - Restore 10 inch force main		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0062	50.00	LF	150.00	\$ 7,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0063 - Restore 12 inch force main		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0063	50.00	LF	160.00	\$ 8,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0064 - Restore 14 inch force main		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0064	50.00	LF	170.00	\$ 8,500.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0065 - Restore 16 inch force main		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0065	50.00	LF	180.00	\$ 9,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0066 - Restore 18 inch force main		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0066	50.00	LF	200.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0067 - Restore 20 inch force main		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0067	50.00	LF	300.00	\$ 15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0068 - Restore 24 inch force main		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0068	50.00	LF	400.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0069 - Additional sheeting, bracing, (as directed)		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0069	1,000.00	BDFT	10.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0070 - Additional granular material		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0070	500.00	CUYD	12.00	\$ 6,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0071 - Additional limestone		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0071	500.00	CUYD	100.00	\$ 50,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	0072 - Exploratory excavation		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0072	80.00	HR	500.00	\$ 40,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST., SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0073 - Repoint existing sewer manhole or wetwell			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0073	2,000.00	SQFT	1.00	\$ 2,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0074 - Sewer manhole or wetwell rehab by cementitious lining method			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0074	10,000.00	SQFT	10.00	\$ 100,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0075 - Manhole cover adjustments			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0075	20.00	EA	120.00	\$ 2,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0076 - Rehabilitate manhole bench/trough			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0076	20.00	EA	50.00	\$ 1,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0077 - Remove and replace manhole cone			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0077	5.00	EA	4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0078 - Remove and replace manhole wall			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0078	100.00	VF	120.00	\$ 12,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0079 - Repair manhole line connection			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0079	20.00	EA	50.00	\$ 1,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0080 - Replace manhole cover and casting			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0080	10.00	EA	500.00	\$ 5,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0081 - Remote cut and brush services		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0081	250.00	EA	20.00	\$ 5,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0082 - Internally trim protruding service connection			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0082	25.00	EA	100.00	\$ 2,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0083 - Set up 3 inch bypass pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0083	20.00	EA	3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0084 - Set up 4 inch bypass pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0084	20.00	EA	4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0085 - Set up 6 inch bypass pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0085	10.00	EA	6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0086 - Set up 8 inch bypass pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0086	5.00	EA	8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0087 - Set up 10 inch bypass pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0087	2.00	EA	20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0088 - Set up 12 inch bypass pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0088	1.00	EA	24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0089 - Operation of 3 inch bypass pump <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0089	75.00	HR	100.00	\$ 7,500.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0090 - Operation of 4 inch bypass pump <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0090	75.00	HR	150.00	\$ 11,250.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0091 - Operation of 6 inch bypass pump <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0091	50.00	HR	190.00	\$ 9,500.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0092 - Operation of 8 inch bypass pump <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0092	20.00	HR	200.00	\$ 4,000.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0093 - Operation of 10 inch bypass pump <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0093	10.00	HR	200.00	\$ 2,000.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0094 - Operation of 12 inch bypass pump <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0094	10.00	HR	400.00	\$ 4,000.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0095 - Extension of 6 inch bypass discharge force main piping <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0095	200.00	LF	8.00	\$ 1,600.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0096 - Extension of 8 inch bypass discharge force main piping <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0096	200.00	LF	9.00	\$ 1,800.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0097 - Extension of 10 inch bypass discharge force main piping				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0097	200.00	LF	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0098 - Extension of 12 inch bypass discharge force main piping				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0098	200.00	LF	12.00	\$ 2,400.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0099 - Remove and replace PCC roadway (9 inch thick)				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0099	300.00	SQYD	120.00	\$ 36,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0100 - Place and remove temporary asphaltic concrete roadway				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0100	100.00	SQYD	120.00	\$ 12,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0101 - Remove and replace concrete driveways (6 inch thick)				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0101	250.00	SQYD	90.00	\$ 22,500.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0102 - Remove and reoplace concrete sidewalks (4 inch thick)				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0102	500.00	SQYD	90.00	\$ 45,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0103 - Site specific traffic control device plan				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0103	5.00	EA	200.00	\$ 1,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0104 - Traffic control device set-up				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0104	5.00	EA	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0105 - Traffic control device operation		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0105	5.00	EA	150.00	\$ 750.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0106 - Traffic flagman		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0106	100.00	HR	150.00	\$ 15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0107 - Insertion 5.5 MM RCP in 10 inch force main		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0107	1,000.00	LF	18.00	\$ 18,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0108 - Insertion 5.5 MM RCP in 12 inch force main		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0108	1,000.00	LF	20.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0109 - Insertion 5.5 MM RCP in 14 inch force main		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0109	1,000.00	LF	25.00	\$ 25,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0110 - Insertion of 8.5 MM RCP in 18 inch force main		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0110	1,000.00	LF	20.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0111 - Additional 1.5 mm thickness for 10 inch to 12 inch RCP		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0111	500.00	LF	12.00	\$ 6,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0112 - Additional 1.5 mm thickness for 14 inch to 18 inch RCP		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0112	500.00	LF	20.00	\$ 10,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0113 - Rubber Tire loader/backhoe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0113	10.00	DY	2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0114 - 5/8 cubic yard track backhoe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0114	10.00	DY	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0115 - 1 cubic yard track backhoe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0115	10.00	DY	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0116 - 2 cubic yard rubber tire loader			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0116	10.00	DY	1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0117 - 2 cubic yard track backhoe			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0117	10.00	DY	2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0118 - D-4 dozer			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0118	10.00	DY	1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0119 - 35 Ton Mobile Crane			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0119	10.00	DY	3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0120 - Chain saw			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0120	10.00	DY	150.00	\$ 1,500.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0121 - Multi-purpose saw <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0121	10.00	DY	150.00	\$ 1,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0122 - Small tools <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0122	10.00	DY	500.00	\$ 5,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0123 - Pick-up truck <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0123	10.00	DY	150.00	\$ 1,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0124 - Utility truck <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0124	10.00	DY	350.00	\$ 3,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0125 - Single axle truck <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0125	10.00	DY	300.00	\$ 3,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0126 - Tandem axle dump truck <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0126	10.00	DY	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0127 - Welding truck complete with 200A welder and torch set <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0127	10.00	DY	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0128 - Small gasoline wacker plate approximately 24 inch x 24 inch <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0128	10.00	DY	100.00	\$ 1,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETNA, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0129 - Construction water meter and 100 feet of 1-1/2 inch hose			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0129	10.00	DY	200.00	\$ 2,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0130 - Low boy			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0130	80.00	HR	400.00	\$ 32,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0131 - Foreman for Point Repair/Lining jobs			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0131	80.00	HR	400.00	\$ 32,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0132 - Operator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0132	80.00	HR	300.00	\$ 24,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0133 - Pipe Layer			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0133	80.00	HR	300.00	\$ 24,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0134 - Laborer			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0134	80.00	HR	200.00	\$ 16,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0135 - Pipe fitter		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0135	80.00	HR	250.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0136 - Pipe Fitter's Helper		
		<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0136	80.00	HR	150.00	\$ 12,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0137 - Carpenter			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0137	80.00	HR	150.00	\$ 12,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0138 - Truck Driver			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0138	80.00	HR	150.00	\$ 12,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0139 - Journeyman Electrician			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0139	80.00	HR	300.00	\$ 24,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0140 - Slab Sodding			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0140	1,500.00	SQYD	10.00	\$ 15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0141 - Rebuild 1 HP to 7.5 HP Submersible Non-Clog Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0141	4.00	EA	20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0142 - Replace Impeller 1 HP to 7.5 HP Submersible Non-Clog Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0142	1.00	EA	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0143 - Rebuild 10 HP to 25 HP Submersible Non-Clog Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0143	4.00	EA	50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0144 - Replace Impeller 10 HP to 25 HP Submersible Non-Clog Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0144	1.00	EA	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST., SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0145 - Rebuild 30 HP to 100 HP Submersible Non-Clog Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0145	4.00	EA	150,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0146 - Replace Impeller 30 HP to 100 HP Submersible Non-Clog Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0146	1.00	EA	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0147 - Rebuild 125 HP to 250 HP Submersible Non-Clog Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0147	4.00	EA	180,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0148 - Replace Impeller 125 HP to 250 HP Submersible Non-Clog Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0148	1.00	EA	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0149 - Rebuild 300 HP to 400 HP Submersible Non-Clog Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0149	1.00	EA	250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0150 - Replace Impeller 300 HP to 400 HP Submersible Non-Clog Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0150	1.00	EA	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0151 - Rebuild 1 HP to 5 HP Self-Primer Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0151	4.00	EA	12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0152 - Replace Impeller 1 HP to 5 HP Self-Primer Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0152	1.00	EA	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0153 - Rebuild 7.5 HP to 25 HP Self-Primer Pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0153	4.00	EA	36,000.00	\$ 144,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0154 - Replace Impeller 7.5 HP to 25 HP Self-Primer Pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0154	1.00	EA	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0155 - Rebuild 30 HP to 75 HP Self-Primer Pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0155	4.00	EA	55,000.00	\$ 220,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0156 - Replace Impeller 30 HP to 75 HP Self-Primer Pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0156	1.00	EA	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0157 - Rebuild 1 HP to 5 HP Vertical Built Together Dry-Pit Pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0157	5.00	EA	25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0158 - Replace Impeller 1 HP to 5 HP Vertical Built Together Dry-Pit Pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0158	1.00	EA	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0159 - Rebuild 7.5 HP to 25 HP Vertical Built Together Dry-Pit Pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0159	4.00	EA	40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0160 - Replace Impeller 7.5 HP to 25 HP Vertical Built Together Dry-Pit Pump		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0160	1.00	EA	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0161 - Rebuild 30 HP to 75 HP Vertical Built Together Dry-Pit Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0161	4.00	EA	50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0162 - Replace Impeller 30 HP to 75 HP Vertical Built Together Dry-Pit Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0162	1.00	EA	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0163 - Rebuild 100 HP to 200 HP Vertical Built Together Dry-Pit Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0163	4.00	EA	70,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0164 - Replace Impeller 100 HP to 200 HP Vertical Built Together Dry-Pit Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0164	1.00	EA	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0165 - Rebuild 1 HP to 5 HP Vertical Close-Coupled Dry-Pit Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0165	4.00	EA	40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0166 - Replace Impeller 1 HP to 5 HP Vertical Closed-Coupled Dry-Pit Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0166	1.00	EA	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0167 - Rebuild 7.5 HP to 25 HP Vertical Close-Coupled Dry-Pit Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0167	4.00	EA	50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0168 - Replace Impeller 7.5 HP to 25 HP Vertical Close-Coupled Dry-Pit Pump			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0168	1.00	EA	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0169 - Rebuild 30 HP to 75 HP Vertical Close-Coupled Dry-Pit Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0169	4.00	EA	60,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0170 - Replace Impeller 30 HP to 75 HP Vertical Close-Coupled Dry-Pit Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0170	1.00	EA	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0171 - Rebuild 100 HP to 200 HP Vertical Close-Coupled Dry-Pit Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0171	4.00	EA	82,000.00	\$ 328,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0172 - Replace Impeller 100 HP to 200 HP Vertical Close-Coupled Dry-Pit Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0172	1.00	EA	62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0173 - Rebuild 250 HP to 400 HP Vertical Close-Coupled Dry-Pit Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0173	1.00	EA	140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0174 - Replace Impeller 250 HP to 400 HP Vertical Close-Coupled Dry-Pit Pump				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0174	1.00	EA	80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0175 - Rebuild 1 HP to 5 HP Motor				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0175	4.00	EA	8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0176 - Rewind 1 HP to 5 HP Motor Up to 900 RPM				
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0176	1.00	EA	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0177 - Rewind 1 HP to 5 HP Motor Up to 1150 RPM <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0177	1.00	EA	36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0178 - Rewind 1 HP to 5 HP Motor Up to 1750 RPM <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0178	1.00	EA	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0179 - Rebuild 7.5 HP to 25 HP Motor <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0179	4.00	EA	10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0180 - Rewind 7.5 HP to 25 HP Motor up to 900 RPM <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0180	1.00	EA	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0181 - Rewind 7.5 HP to 25 HP Motor Up to 1150 RPM <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0181	1.00	EA	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0182 - Rewind 7.5 HP to 25 HP Motor Up to 1750 RPM <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0182	1.00	EA	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0183 - Rebuild 30 HP to 75 HP Motor <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0183	4.00	EA	15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0184 - Rewind 30 HP to 75 HP Motor Up to 900 RPM <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0184	1.00	EA	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0185 - Rewind 30 HP to 75 HP Motor Up to 1150 RPM			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0185	1.00	EA	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0186 - Rewind 30 HP to 75 HP Motor Up to 1750 RPM			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0186	1.00	EA	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0187 - Rebuild 100 HP to 200 HP Motor			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0187	4.00	EA	20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0188 - Rewind 100 HP to 200 HP Motor Up to 900 RPM			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0188	1.00	EA	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0189 - Rewind 100 HP to 200 HP Motor Up to 1150 RPM			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0189	1.00	EA	24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0190 - Rewind 100 HP to 200 HP Motor Up to 1750 RPM			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0190	1.00	EA	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0191 - Rebuild 250 HP to 350 HP Motor			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0191	4.00	EA	30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0192 - Rewind 250 HP to 350 HP Motor Up to 900 RPM			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0192	1.00	EA	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: **JEFFERSON PARISH**
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0193 - Rewind 250 HP to 350 HP Motor Up to 1150 RPM		
		<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0193	1.00	EA	36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0194 - Rewind 250 HP to 350 HP Motor Up to 1750 RPM		
		<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0194	1.00	EA	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0195 - Rebuild 400 HP Motor		
		<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0195	1.00	EA	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0196 - Rewind 400 HP Motor-725RPM		
		<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0196	1.00	EA	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0197 - Replace any size unrepairable TESCO controller with TESCO Liq 5 controller		
		<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0197	5.00	EA	48,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0198 - Repair TESCO Liq 3 Controller		
		<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0198	5.00	EA	30,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0199 - Repair TESCO Liq 4 Controller		
		<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0199	5.00	EA	15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0200 - Repair TESCO Liq 5 Controller		
		<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0200	5.00	EA	15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0201 - Small Lathe Work		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0201	78.00	HR	300.00	\$ 23,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0202 - Small Vertical Axis Boring Mill Work		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0202	40.00	HR	300.00	\$ 12,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0203 - Keyway Cutting		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0203	40.00	HR	250.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0204 - Small Milling Machine Work		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0204	40.00	HR	300.00	\$ 12,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0205 - Key Cutting		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0205	40.00	HR	300.00	\$ 12,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0206 - Saw Work		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0206	40.00	HR	250.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0207 - Lapping Machine Work		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0207	40.00	HR	300.00	\$ 12,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0208 - Dynamic Balancing		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0208	40.00	HR	300.00	\$ 12,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0209 - Miscellaneous Assembly Work			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0209	40.00	HR	230.00	\$ 9,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0210 - Miscellaneous Measurement Work			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0210	40.00	HR	230.00	\$ 9,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0211 - 440A Welding Machine/Burning Apparatus Work			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0211	40.00	HR	230.00	\$ 9,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0212 - Superintendent			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0212	40.00	HR	500.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0213 - Foreman for Lift Station Repair jobs			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0213	80.00	HR	400.00	\$ 32,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0214 - Mechanic			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0214	40.00	HR	250.00	\$ 10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0215 - Electrician			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0215	417.00	HR	265.00	\$ 110,505.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid 0216 - Welder with Welding Truck and Fuel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0216	80.00	HR	500.00	\$ 40,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0217 - Welder's Helper			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0217	80.00	HR	100.00	\$ 8,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0218 - Trades Helper			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0218	198.00	HR	100.00	\$ 19,800.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0219 - Mechanic Truck/Hoist-2000 Pound Capacity with Operator and Fuel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0219	5.00	DY	5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0220 - Boom Truck-5000 Pound Capacity with Operator and Fuel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0220	5.00	DY	8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0221 - Flatbed Truck-1 1/2 Ton with Operator and Fuel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0221	5.00	DY	6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0222 - Electrician Truck with Fuel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0222	18.00	DY	4,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0223 - Bucket Truck with Operator and Fuel			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0223	5.00	DY	12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0224 - Set Up 50 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0224	5.00	EA	15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0225 - Operation of 50 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0225	5.00	DY	6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0226 - Operation of 50 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0226	40.00	HR	300.00	\$ 12,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0227 - Set Up 100 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0227	5.00	EA	25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0228 - Operation of 100 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0228	40.00	HR	300.00	\$ 12,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0229 - Operation of 100 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0229	5.00	DY	8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0230 - Set Up 200 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0230	5.00	EA	34,500.00	\$ 172,500.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0231 - Operation of 200 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0231	40.00	HR	300.00	\$ 12,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0232 - Operation of 200 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0232	5.00	DY	8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**
(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0233 - Set Up 300 KW Generator		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0233	5.00	EA	40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0234 - Operation of 300 KW Generator		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0234	40.00	HR	400.00	\$ 16,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0235 - Operation of 300 KW Generator		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0235	5.00	DY	9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0236 - Set Up 500 KW Generator		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0236	5.00	EA	40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0237 - Operation of 500 KW Generator		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0237	40.00	HR	400.00	\$ 16,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0238 - Operation of 500 KW Generator		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0238	5.00	DY	9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0239 - Set Up 800 KW Generator		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0239	5.00	EA	40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0240 - Operation of 800 KW Generator		
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0240	40.00	HR	500.00	\$ 20,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00143842

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and
address of owner)

**Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point
Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of
Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains,
Lift Stations, Electrical, Mechanical**

(Owner to provide name of project
and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0241 - Operation of 800 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0241	5.00	DY	10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0242 - Set Up 1000 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0242	5.00	EA	40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0243 - Operation of 1000 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0243	40.00	HR	500.00	\$ 20,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0244 - Operation of 1000 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0244	5.00	DY	12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0245 - Set Up 2000 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0245	5.00	EA	70,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0246 - Operation of 2000 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0246	40.00	HR	700.00	\$ 28,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0247 - Operation of 2000 KW Generator			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0247	5.00	DY	19,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid	0248 - Unforeseen Work			
	<input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#				
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
0248	1.00	JOB	1.00	\$ 1.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.



11-22-2023

Bid Bond in Accordance with Contract Specifications

SLA11228976

J. Caldarera & Company, Inc

Bond Number**Principal Name**

201 Woodland Drive, LaPlace, LA, 70068, US

Principal Address**Principal Signature**

Jefferson Parish

Owner/Obligee Name

200 Derbigny Street, Gretna, LA, 70053, US

Owner/Obligee Address**Bond Information**

11-30-2023

Bid Date

Western Surety Company

Surety

24404

Contractor Vendor ID Number

50-00143842

Contract ID Number

Pre-Placed Emergency Contract for Point Repair and/or Emergency Restoration of Existing Sewer Mainlines, Forced Mains, Lift Station, Electrical, Mechanical Damages for the Department of Sewerage

Description of Job

Five Percent of Amount Bid

Amount of Bid Security

5%

Bid Security Maximum**Bid Security Percentage**

Victoria P Lyons

Attorney-In-Fact

Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.

Bond Entered and Executed By**Primary Agency****Attorney-In-Fact Signature**

Know all men by these presents that Western Surety Company, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of SD, are held and firmly bound unto the above owner/obligee by the transmission. The surety agrees to waive the statute of Fraud defense and further agrees that the owner/obligee is a third party beneficiary of the waiver for the purposes of enforcing this bid bond.



CORPORATE RESOLUTION

EXCERPT FROM MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
J. Caldarera & Company, Inc.
INCORPORATED.

AT THE MEETING OF DIRECTORS OF J. Caldarera & Company
INCORPORATED, DULY NOTICED AND HELD ON February 16, 2023,
A QUORUM BEING THERE PRESENT, ON MOTION DULY MADE AND SECONDED. IT
WAS:

RESOLVED THAT Raymond D. Caldarera, BE AND IS HEREBY
APPOINTED, CONSTITUTED AND DESIGNATED AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-
FACT OF THE CORPORATION WITH FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY TO ACT ON
BEHALF OF THIS CORPORATION IN ALL NEGOTIATIONS, BIDDING, CONCERNS
AND TRANSACTIONS WITH THE PARISH OF JEFFERSON OR ANY OF ITS AGENCIES,
DEPARTMENTS, EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
EXECUTION OF ALL BIDS, PAPERS, DOCUMENTS, AFFIDAVITS, BONDS, SURETIES,
CONTRACTS AND ACTS AND TO RECEIVE ALL PURCHASE ORDERS AND NOTICES
ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ANY SUCH BID OR CONTRACT, THIS
CORPORATION HEREBY RATIFYING, APPROVING, CONFIRMING, AND ACCEPTING
EACH AND EVERY SUCH ACT PERFORMED BY SAID AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-
FACT.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE
A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF AN
EXCERPT OF THE MINUTES OF THE ABOVE
DATED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF
DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPORATION, AND
THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR
RESCINDED.



SECRETARY-TREASURER

Raymond D. Caldarera, Vice President / Secretary

November 30, 2023

DATE



JEFFERSON PARISH BID NO. 50-00143842

**PRE-PLACED EMERGENCY CONTRACTO FOR POINT REPAIR AND/OR EMERGENCY RESTORATION OF EXISTING SEWER
MAINLINES, FORCED MAINS, LIFT STATION, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL DAMAGES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SEWERAGE
JEFFERSON PARISH GOVERNMENT**

J. CALDARERA & COMPANY, INC.

ANTICIPATED SUBCONTRACTORS

1. Metro Electric of New Orleans
2444 Connecticut Avenue
Kenner, LA 70063
2. Bip & Sons, LLC
52397 Hwy. 40
Loranger LA 70446
3. Lou Con, Inc.
3100 E. St Bernard Highway
Meraux, LA 70075



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

10/30/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC 900 E St. Mary Blvd Suite 112 Lafayette LA 70503	CONTACT NAME: Jeana Tucker PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 337-289-5041 FAX (A/C, No): 866-571-0970 E-MAIL ADDRESS: jeana_tucker@ajg.com														
INSURED J Caldarera & Company Inc. P O BOX 987 Kenner LA 70063	<table><tr><th>INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE</th><th>NAIC #</th></tr><tr><td>INSURER A: Evanston Insurance Company</td><td>35378</td></tr><tr><td>INSURER B: Louisiana Workers' Compensation Corp</td><td>22350</td></tr><tr><td>INSURER C: Continental Casualty Company</td><td>20443</td></tr><tr><td>INSURER D: Continental Insurance Company</td><td>35289</td></tr><tr><td>INSURER E:</td><td></td></tr><tr><td>INSURER F:</td><td></td></tr></table>	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #	INSURER A: Evanston Insurance Company	35378	INSURER B: Louisiana Workers' Compensation Corp	22350	INSURER C: Continental Casualty Company	20443	INSURER D: Continental Insurance Company	35289	INSURER E:		INSURER F:	
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #														
INSURER A: Evanston Insurance Company	35378														
INSURER B: Louisiana Workers' Compensation Corp	22350														
INSURER C: Continental Casualty Company	20443														
INSURER D: Continental Insurance Company	35289														
INSURER E:															
INSURER F:															

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 55386480

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS														
C	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input type="checkbox"/> PROJECT <input type="checkbox"/> LOC OTHER:		6075865188	12/15/2022	12/15/2023	<table><tr><td>EACH OCCURRENCE</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)</td><td>\$ 100,000</td></tr><tr><td>MED EXP (Any one person)</td><td>\$ 5,000</td></tr><tr><td>PERSONAL & ADV INJURY</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>GENERAL AGGREGATE</td><td>\$ 2,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG</td><td>\$ 2,000,000</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>\$</td></tr></table>	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000		\$
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000																			
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000																			
MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000																			
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000																			
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000																			
PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000																			
	\$																			
D	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ANY AUTO <input type="checkbox"/> OWNED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> HIRED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> SCHEDULED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY		BUA 6075865160	12/15/2022	12/15/2023	<table><tr><td>COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>BODILY INJURY (Per person)</td><td>\$</td></tr><tr><td>BODILY INJURY (Per accident)</td><td>\$</td></tr><tr><td>PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)</td><td>\$</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>\$</td></tr></table>	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		\$				
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000																			
BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$																			
BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$																			
PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$																			
	\$																			
A	<input type="checkbox"/> UMBRELLA LIAB <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> EXCESS LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION \$		MKLV2EUL105382	12/15/2022	12/15/2023	<table><tr><td>EACH OCCURRENCE</td><td>\$ 4,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>AGGREGATE</td><td>\$ 4,000,000</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>\$</td></tr></table>	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 4,000,000	AGGREGATE	\$ 4,000,000		\$								
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 4,000,000																			
AGGREGATE	\$ 4,000,000																			
	\$																			
B	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Y/N N N/A		76680D	12/15/2022	12/15/2023	<table><tr><td><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE</td><td><input type="checkbox"/> OTHER</td></tr><tr><td>E.L. EACH ACCIDENT</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr></table>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE	<input type="checkbox"/> OTHER	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000						
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE	<input type="checkbox"/> OTHER																			
E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000																			
E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000																			
E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000																			
C	LEASED/RENTED EQUIP		6075865188	12/15/2022	12/15/2023	<table><tr><td>LEASED/RENTED EQUIP</td><td>\$25,000</td></tr></table>	LEASED/RENTED EQUIP	\$25,000												
LEASED/RENTED EQUIP	\$25,000																			

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
ADDITIONAL INSURED AS REQUIRED UNDER WRITTEN CONTRACT, PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTORY, AND WAIVER OF SUBROGATION INCLUDED IN FAVOR OF CERT HOLDER AS PER CONTRACTORS' GL EXTENSION ENDT CNA74705XX (01-15)
ADDITIONAL INSURED AND WAIVER OF SUBROGATION INCLUDED IN FAVOR OF CERT HOLDER AS PER AUTO POLICY ENDT CNA63359XX (04/2012)
LIMITED OTHER STATES COVERAGE (LWCC13A) AND WAIVER OF SUBROGATION (WC 00 03 13) INCLUDED ON WORKERS COMPENSATION POLICY

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Jefferson Parish State of Louisiana

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Louisiana

PARISH/COUNTY OF St. John the Baptist Parish

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared: Raymond
Caldarera, (Affiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that
he/she is the fully authorized Vice President/Secretary of J. Caldarera & Company, Inc.(Entity),
the party who submitted a bid in response to Bid Number 50-00143842, to the Parish of
Jefferson.

Affiant further said:

Campaign Contribution Disclosures

**(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required
attachment):**

Choice A _____ Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including
the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or
former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity,
Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including
employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year
period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the
current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further,
Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any
contributions to or in support of current or former members of the
Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through
or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or
indirectly.

Choice B x there are **NO** campaign contributions made which would require
disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A _____ Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.

Choice B X There are **NO** debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:

- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.
- (3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).

Raymond D. Caldarera
Signature of Affiant

Raymond D. Caldarera
Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

ON THE 30th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013

[Signature]
Notary Public

Lori Pantoile
Printed Name of Notary

77325
Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires with death

